
指定をした日 14 July, 2022

指定の有効期間 7 September,2022 ～ 31 July,2023

指定美術品等を公開する
予定の施設の名称及び所
在地並びに指定美術品等
を公開する予定の期間

The National Museum of Western Art
Director, Masayuki Tanaka
7-7 Ueno-Park Taito-ku, Tokyo
10 October, 2022 ~ 22 January, 2023

The National Museum of Art, Osaka
Director, Atusuhiko Shima
4-2-55 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka
4 February, 2023 ~ 21 May, 2023

No.

1

2

3

4

Public Notice No.108 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the
Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional
disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

15 August, 2022

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology
KEIKO Nagaoka

Date of designation

指定美術品等の名称
 Name of designated works of Art, etc

Valid period for designation

Name and address of facilities where designated
works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled
period for the exhibition.

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit
overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated
(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,
etc) or representative of juridical person.

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとする
者の氏名又は名称及び住
所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名

Kyodo News
Director Cultural Affairs Department, Kouta Ishihara
1-7-1,shinbashi,Minato-ku,Tokyo

The National Museum of Western Art
Director, Masayuki Tanaka
7-7,Ueno-Park,Taito-ku, Tokyo

The National Museum of Art, Osaka
Director, Atusuhiko Shima
4-2-55,Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka

The Chunichi Shimbun, Tokyo head office
Director Cultural Affairs Department, Mitsuhiro Ueno
2-1-4, Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

TBS Television Inc
Director, Event Project Department, Live Entertainment Division,
Yumiko Ishitobi
5-3-6,Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo

The Sankei Shimbun,Osaka head office
Manager, Events Production Section, Cultural &　Promotion
Department,  Kenji　Nakano
2-1-57,Minatomachi, Naniwa-ku, Osaka

Mainichi Broadcasting System, Inc
Manager, Events Business Division, Events Business Department,
Go Ozaki
17-1,Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka

眠る男
The Sleeper

セザンヌ夫人の肖像
Portrait of Madame Cézanne

セザンヌ夫人の肖像
Portrait of Madame Cézanne

庭師ヴァリエの肖像
Portrait of the Gardener Vallier



5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

夜明けの詩
Poem at Daybreak

室内、エトルタ
Interior, Etretat

雑誌『ヴェルヴ』第4巻13号の表紙図案
"Verve IV", no. 13 (Cover Maquette)

龍
The Dragon

アルジェの女たち（ヴァージョンL）
The Women of Algiers (Version L)

《布を持つ裸婦》のための習作
Study of Head for "Nude with Drapery"

丘の上の集落（オルタ・デ・エブロ）
Houses on a Hill (Horta de Ebro)

水差しを持ったイタリア女
Italian Woman with a Jar

花の冠をつけたドラ・マール
Dora Maar with a Crown of Flowers

青の風景
Landscape in Blue

塔の理念
The Idea of Towers

カモたち
Ducks

小さな城　黄・赤・茶色
Little Castle Yellow/Red/Brown

緑の風景
Landscape in Green

港の船 II C
Boat II c in the Harbour

植物と窓のある静物
Still Life with Plant and Window


