Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution, provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3, MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

15 August, 2022

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology KEIKO Nagaoka

Date of designation	指定をした日	14 July, 2022
Valid period for designation	指定の有効期間	7 September,2022 ~ 31 July,2023
Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated (hereinafter referred to as "designated works of Art, etc) or representative of juridical person.	指定をした海外の美術品等(以下「指定美術品等」 という。)を公開しようとする 者の氏名又はあって 所並びに法人にあって は、その代表者の氏名	Kyodo News Director Cultural Affairs Department, Kouta Ishihara 1-7-1,shinbashi,Minato-ku,Tokyo The National Museum of Western Art Director, Masayuki Tanaka 7-7,Ueno-Park,Taito-ku, Tokyo The National Museum of Art, Osaka Director, Atusuhiko Shima 4-2-55,Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka The Chunichi Shimbun, Tokyo head office Director Cultural Affairs Department, Mitsuhiro Ueno 2-1-4, Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo TBS Television Inc Director, Event Project Department, Live Entertainment Division, Yumiko Ishitobi 5-3-6,Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo The Sankei Shimbun,Osaka head office Manager, Events Production Section, Cultural & Promotion Department, Kenji Nakano 2-1-57,Minatomachi, Naniwa-ku, Osaka Mainichi Broadcasting System, Inc Manager, Events Business Division, Events Business Department, Go Ozaki 17-1,Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka
Name and address of facilities where designated works of Art, etc. will be exhibited, and scheduled period for the exhibition.	指定美術品等を公開する 予定の施設の名称及び所 在地並びに指定美術品等 を公開する予定の期間	The National Museum of Western Art Director, Masayuki Tanaka 7-7 Ueno-Park Taito-ku, Tokyo 10 October, 2022 ~ 22 January, 2023 The National Museum of Art, Osaka Director, Atusuhiko Shima 4-2-55 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 4 February, 2023 ~ 21 May, 2023

No.	指定美術品等の名称 Name of designated works of Art, etc	
1	眠る男 The Sleeper	
2	セザンヌ夫人の肖像 Portrait of Madame Cézanne	
3	セザンヌ夫人の肖像 Portrait of Madame Cézanne	
4	庭師ヴァリエの肖像 Portrait of the Gardener Vallier	

5	《布を持つ裸婦》のための習作 Study of Head for "Nude with Drapery"
6	丘の上の集落(オルタ・デ・エブロ) Houses on a Hill (Horta de Ebro)
7	水差しを持ったイタリア女 Italian Woman with a Jar
8	花の冠をつけたドラ・マール Dora Maar with a Crown of Flowers
9	青の風景 Landscape in Blue
10	塔の理念 The Idea of Towers
11	カモたち Ducks
12	小さな城 黄・赤・茶色 Little Castle Yellow/Red/Brown
13	緑の風景 Landscape in Green
14	港の船 II C Boat II c in the Harbour
15	植物と窓のある静物 Still Life with Plant and Window
16	夜明けの詩 Poem at Daybreak
17	室内、エトルタ Interior, Etretat
18	雑誌『ヴェルヴ』第4巻13号の表紙図案 "Verve IV", no. 13 (Cover Maquette)
19	龍 The Dragon
20	アルジェの女たち(ヴァージョンL) The Women of Algiers (Version L)